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2018 UL Lafayette Foundation 
Board of Trustees 

 
Mr. Reed Andrus (Sally) 
Manager, Dwight Andrus Real Estate 
500 Dover Blvd. Suite 110 
Lafayette, LA 70503 
Work: 989-1112 Fax: 981-4251 Cell: 288-8407 
Email: rga@dwightandrus.com 
3rd Term Expires: 2019 / Trustee Since: 2010 
 
Mrs. Jeanne Billeaud (Lou Rolfes) 
Jeanne Billeaud Professional Accounting 
900 S. College Road, #203 
Lafayette, LA  70503 
Email: jeanne@billeaudcpa.com 
1st Term Expires: 2020 / Trustee Since: 2017 
 
Mr. Thomas Chance (Lisa) 
President/CEO, ASV 
209 Cummings Road 
Broussard, LA 70518 
Work: 422-4411 Cell: 654-7500 
Email: thomas.chance@asvglobal.com 
1st Term Expires: 2019 / Trustee Since: 2016 
Assistant: Mona Woodson 
Phone: 422-4411 
Email: mona.woodson@asvglobal.com 
 
Mr. Wayne Elmore (Connie) 
Vice Chairman, Communications Corp. & Owner, Mello Joy Coffee 
P.O. Box 3030/ 700 St. John Suite 300 
Lafayette, LA 70502 
Cell: 654-3838 Fax: 237-1373 
Email: wayne@mellojoy.com 
3rd Term Expires: 2019 / Trustee Since: 2010 
Assistant: Karen Theriot 
Mello Joy phone: 264-7195 
Cell: 280-0253 
Email: karen@mellojoy.com 
 
Mr. Mike Finch (Annette) 
Private Investor 
201 Ducharme Lane 
Lafayette, LA 70503 
Home: 216-0740 Cell: 288-2640 
Email: m.l.finch1@me.com 
3rd Term Expires: 2020 / Trustee Since: 2011 
 
Mr. Gene Fortier (Peggy) 
1248 Camellia Blvd., Suite A 
Lafayette, LA 70508 
Work: 984-2990 Fax: 984-5084 Cell: 278-0969 
Email: gene.fortier.b27j@statefarm.com 
1st Term Expires: 2018 / Trustee Since: 2015 
 
Mr. Joe Giglio, Jr. (Debbie) 
Lawyer, Liskow & Lewis 
P.O. Box 52008/ 822 Harding Street 
Lafayette, LA 70505 
Work: 232-7424 Other Phone: 278-9218 
Email: jcgiglio@liskow.com  
2nd Term Expires: 2020 / Trustee Since: 2014 
Paralegal: Kathy Fiorello 
Email: kfiorello@liskow.com 
 

Mr. Bryan Hanks (Michelle) 
President, BETA Land Services 
P.O. Box 51241/  
Lafayette, LA 70505 
Work: 371-3601 Home: 406-8797 
Email: bhanks@betalandservices.com 
2nd Term Expires: 2020 / Trustee Since: 2014 
Assistant: Lisa Russell 
Email: lrussell@betalandservices.com 
Phone: 371-3632 
 
Mr. Stan Hardee (Linda) 
President, Hardee Lumber & Builder’s Supply 
P.O. Box 457 
Kaplan, LA  70548-0457 
Cell: 337-652-7408 
Email: lindastanhardee@yahoo.com 
1st Term Expires: 2020 / Trustee Since: 2017 
 
Mr. Bill Hendrix (Terry) 
Lafayette Market President, Whitney National Bank 
1301 Camellia Blvd. Suite 100 
Lafayette, LA 70508 
Work: 593-6057 
Email: william.hendrix@hancockwhitney.com 
2nd Term Expires: 2020 / Trustee Since: 2014 
 
Mrs. Madlyn Hilliard (Paul) 
Retired Real Estate Broker 
P.O. Box 52745/ 517 West St. Patrick 
Lafayette, LA 70505 
Work: 232-9200 Fax: 237-5158 Home: 234-4938 
Email: madlynhilliard@me.com 
3rd Term Expires: 2019 / Trustee Since: 2010 
 
Dr. Herman Hughes (Kay) 
Retired Professor 
475 Hwy 279 
Fayetteville, GA 30214 
Home: 678-489-4182 
Cell: 517-410-0828 
Email: hughes@cse.msu.edu 
1st Term Expires: 2021 / Trustee Since: 2018 
 
Mr. Marc Judice (Michelle) 
Attorney, Judice & Adley 
P.O. Box 51769/ 926 Coolidge Blvd. (70503) 
Lafayette, LA 70505 
Work: 235-2405 – Ext. 32 Fax: 235-0965 
Email: mwj@judice-adley.com 
3rd Term Expires: 2020 / Trustee Since 2011 
Assistant: Renee Rodrigue 
 
Mrs. Cherie Kraft (Ralph) 
109 Nickerson Parkway 
Lafayette, LA 70501 
Cell: 962-2170 
Email: kraftcc@aol.com 
2nd Term Expires: 2019 / Trustee Since: 2013 
 
Mr. Thomas L. Kreamer, Jr. (Alicia) 
V.P. / Wealth Management Advisor, Merrill Lynch 
900 S. College Road, Suite 105 
Lafayette, LA 70503 
Work: 265-2010 Fax: 326-4373 Home: 984-2431 
Email: Thomas_kreamer@ml.com 
2nd Term Expires: 2018 / Trustee Since: 2012 
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Mrs. Donna Landry (Gregory) 
VP of Corporate Development, FMOL Health Systems 
4801 Ambassador Caffery Pkwy 
Lafayette, LA 70508 
Work: 470-2000 
Email: donna.landry@lourdesrmc.com 
1st Term Expires: 2018 / Trustee Since: 2015 
 
Mr. Lenny Lemoine (Christine) 
The Lemoine Company 
214 Jefferson Street, Suite 200 
Lafayette, LA 70501 
Work: 896-7720 
Email: lenny.lemoine@lemoinecompany.com 
2nd Term Expires: 2018 / Trustee Since: 2012 
Assistant: Deanna Saizon 
Email: deanna.saizon@lemoinecompany.com 
 
Mr. Mark Miller  
Owner, Merlin Oil and Gas 
P.O. Box 52928/ 91 Settlers Trace Blvd. Bldg. #4 
Lafayette, LA 70505 
Work: 989-7200 Fax: 989-7279 Home: 837-8700 
Email: mark.miller@mkmventuregroup.com 
2nd Term Expires: 2018 / Trustee Since: 2012 
Assistant: Shelly Cormier 
Email: shellycormier@merlingas.com 
 
Mr. Michael F. Mosing (Jovette) 
Flight Ops Manager/ Pilot, Frank’s Casing Crew 
115 Wembley Road 
Lafayette, LA 70503 
219 Scenic Gulf Dr. Unit 1320 
Miramar Beach, FL  32550 
Work: 572-2490 Fax: 233-3004 
Home: 984-8279 Cell: 278-4799 
Email: mmosing@bellsouth.net 
2nd Term Expires: 2018 / Trustee Since: 2012 
 
Mr. Hank Perret (Debra) 
Attorney, Perret  Doise L.L.C. 
P.O. Box 53789 
Lafayette, LA 70505 
Work: 593-4900 Fax: 593-4910 
Email: hperret@perretlaw.com 
2nd Term Expires 2020 / Trustee Since: 2014 
Assistant: Cindy Wartelle 
Email: cwartelle@perretlaw.com 
 
Mrs. Camille Poche’ (Malcom) 
Attorney – Babineaux Poche & Anthony 
1201 Camellia Blvd., Ste 300 
Lafayette, LA 70508 
Office: 337-984-2505; Cell: 337-288-4983; Home: 337-394-1782 
Email: cpoche@bpasfirm.com 
1st Term Expires: 2021 / Trustee Since: 2018 
 
Mr. Jim Poché (Linda Marie) 
President, Poché Prouet Associates 
100 Central Street, Suite 200 
Lafayette, LA 70501 
Work: 237-6517 Cell: 288-1288 
Email: jim@thesouthwestgroup.com 
1st Term Expires: 2018 / Trustee Since: 2015 
 
 
 

 
Mr. Billy Rucks (Catherine) 
Owner, William W. Rucks, IV Investments 
P.O. Box 51967/ 600 Jefferson Suite 701 
Lafayette, LA 70505 
Work: 232-8460 Fax: 232-8164 
Email: billy@rucksinvestments.com 
2nd Term Expires: 2019 / Trustee Since: 2013 
Assistant: Suzanne 
Email: Suzanne@rucksinvestments.com 
 
Dr. E. Joseph Savoie (Gail) 
President, University of Louisiana at Lafayette 
P.O. Box 41008 
Lafayette, LA 70504 
Work: 482-6203 Fax: 482-5914 
Email: president@louisiana.edu 
Administrative Assistant: Shelly Constantin 
Email: shelly@louisiana.edu 
 
Mr. Don Washington (Yvonne) 
600 Jefferson Street, Suite 1600 
Lafayette, LA 70501 
Work: 593-7614 
Email: dwashington@joneswalker.com 
2nd Term Expires: 2018 / Trustee Since: 2012 
Administrative Assistant: Angela Schexneider 
Admin. Asst. Email: aschexneider@joneswalker.com 
 
Mr. John Wright (Donna) 
Partner, Wright, Moore, DeHart, Hutchinson, LLC 
100 Petroleum Drive 
Lafayette, LA 70508 
Work: 232-3637 Home: 981-1681 
Email: jww@wmddh.com 
2nd Term Expires: 2020 / Trustee Since: 2014 
Administrative Assistant: Lanna Roberts 
Phone: 232-3637, ext. 272 
Admin. Asst. Email: lanna@wmddh.com  
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Emeritus  
 
Mr. Dwight Andrus, JrPresident, Insurance and Real Estate 
139 Shannon Rd. 
Lafayette, LA 70503 
Home: 235-5255 or 235-1884  Fax: 235-0626 
Email: djr@andrus.com 
 
Mr. Barry Berthelot (Becky)  
Exec. V.P. & Dir. of Organizational Dev., IBERIABANK  
101 Plainfield Circle 
Lafayette, LA 70503 
Work: 521-4167 Home: 989-8222 Cell: 278-9118 
Email: barry.berthelot@lusfiber.net 
 
Mr. John N. Chappuis (Colleen McDaniel) 
Attorney, Voorhies & Labbe 
P.O. Box 3527 
Lafayette, LA 70502 
Work: 232-9700 Fax: 235-4943 Home: 235-6742 
Email: jnc@volalaw.com 
 
Mr. Rusty Cloutier (Brenda) 
Banking Consultant 
104 Eton Circle 
Lafayette, LA 70508 
Home: 988-4868; Cell: 337-962-9900 
Email: rusty.cloutier@yahoo.com 
 
Dr. Walter B. Comeaux, Jr. 
Retired Physician & General Surgeon 
327 Beverly Drive 
Lafayette, LA 70503 
Home: 235-9954 Cell: 280-6691 
Per Cam: Call home, leave VM if no answer; no call back within 24 
hours, call cell- most likely out of town, but that’s usually on 
weekends. 
Term Expires: 2018 / Trustee Since: 2011 
 
Dr. Frank J. Culotta, Jr. (Therese) 
Ophthalmologist – Retinal Specialist 
1101 South College, Suite 304 
Lafayette, LA 70503 
Work: 232-2710 Fax: 232-6824 Home: 981-6864 
Email: jculotta@bellsouth.net 
 
Mr. Richard D’Aquin 
620 Cambridge Dr. 
Lafayette, LA 70503 
Home: 984-5822 Son: 989-9110 
 
Mr. Jim Davidson (Kay) 
P.O. Box 2908 
Lafayette, LA 70502 
Home: 233-3536 
 
Mr. Jim Doyle (Charlotte) 
Executive VP, Brenntag North America, Inc. 
P.O. Box 820 
Abbeville, LA 70511 
Work: 892-1125 Fax: 898-9423 Home: 893-1158 
Home Fax: 893-3106 Cell: 258-4737 
Email: jdoyle@brenntag.com 
 
 
. 
 
 

Mr. Gerald Dubroc (Diane) 
Consulting Civil Engineer, Dubroc Engineering, Inc 
804 S. Michot Drive 
Lafayette, LA 70508 
Work: 237-4520 Cell: 288-3779 Home: 988-4394 
Email: gadubroc@yahoo.com 
 
Mr. William Fenstermaker (Ann) 
President, C.H. Fenstermaker & Associates, Inc. 
P.O. Box 52106/ 135 Regency Square (70508) 
Lafayette, LA 70505 
Work: 237-2200 Fax: 232-3299  
Home: 981-5994 Cell: 349-3011 
Email: whf@fenstermaker.com 
 
Mr. Joel E. Gooch (Janet) 
Retired Attorney, Allen & Gooch 
212 Kings Rd. 
Lafayette, LA 70503 
Home: 981-2374 Cell: 257-2500 
Email: joelgooch@allengooch.com 
 
Dr. Charles D. Lein (Sue) 
Retired President/CEO, Stuller 
207 Farmington Drive 
Lafayette, LA 70503  Home: 981-4351 
Email: chuck_lein@hotmail.com 
 
Dr. Margaret F. Longo 
Retired Surgeon 
231 Osprey Drive 
Hot Springs, AR 71913 
Home: (501)520-4592 
 
Mr. Kevin Moody (Faith)  
President and CEO, The Moody Company 
P.O. Box 4033-C/ 600 Jefferson Floor 15 
Lafayette, LA 70502 
Work: 266-2120 Fax: 266-2188 
Email: kevin@tmch.com 
Assistant: Peggy Kraus 
Email: peggy@tmch.com 
 
Dr. Stephen Person (Cyndy) 
Gastroenterologist 
439 Heymann Blvd.  
Lafayette, LA 70503 
Work: 269-0963 Fax: 269-0553 
 
James “Jim” H. Prince (Nancy) 
Retired Executive VP/CFO, Stone Energy  
P.O. Box 82278  
Lafayette, LA 70598-2278 
Home: 981-2190 Cell: 296-6421 
Email: jhprince@gmail.com 
 
Mrs. Geraldine B. Ramsay (Bo) 
508 Beverly Drive 
Lafayette, LA 70503 
Home: 235-3308 Cell: 278-6204 
Email: gbbjelly@aol.com 
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Mr. Duayne Richard (Dudy) 
Lafayette Area President, Whitney Bank 
107 Brickell Way 
Lafayette, LA 70508 
Work: 593-6047 Fax: 593-6118 
Email: drichard@whitneybank.com 
 
Mr. Charles Sonnier (Mary Ellen)  
Attorney, The Sonnier Firm 
Two South Magdalen Square 
Abbeville, LA 70510-4647 
Work: 893-5973 Fax: 893:5983 Home: 893-3131 
 
Dr. John Tolson III (Diane) 
Urologist 
P.O. Box 52665 
Lafayette, LA 70505 
Work: 233-6665 Fax: 233-0327 Home: 984-4155 
 
Mr. Robert Tujaque, Sr. (Betty) 
Business Development Officer, Farmers-Merchant Bank 
2308 West St. Mary Blvd. 
Lafayette, LA 70506 
Work: 456-6502 Fax: 456-3724 Home: 237-1813 
 
Mrs. Janet M. Wood (Chuck) 
Retired Bank Executive 
301 Girard Park Drive 
Lafayette, LA 70503 
Cell: 280-1012 
Email: jmoreinwood@gmail.com 
 
Mr. Richard Zuschlag (Elaine) 
Chairman/CEO, Acadian Ambulance Service 
P.O. Box 98000/ 130 East Kaliste Saloom Rd. 
Lafayette, LA 70509 – 8000 
Work: 291-3302 Fax: 291-4499 Home: 989-9508 
Email: rzuschlag@acadian.com 
Administrative Assistant: Debbie Fuentes 
Admin. Asst. Email: dfuentes@acadian.com 
 
 
 
 
Deceased Emeritus 
 
Glynn Abel 
Bella C. Abramson 
Dailey J. Berard 
Vesta R. Bourgeois 
Jerry Brents 
P.J. “Pete” deGravelles 
Hardy F. Edmiston, Jr. 
Herbert Heymann 
Mrs. Frances Kurzweg 
Alfred Lamson 
Jerry Meaux 
Grant H. Molett 
M. L. “Tigue” Moore 
W.W. Rucks, III 
Robert Trahan 
Margaret Steen Villemez 
Donald B. Williams, M.D.     
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